

Order Below Exh. 1 in Cri. M. A. No. : 01/2018.

When called applicant is absent. On perusal of record it appears that, the applicant is absent since long time and failed to take steps. Thereafter, applicant failed to take steps. It seems that, the applicant has lost her interest in the application and not interested to proceed with the same. Therefore, no purpose will be served by keeping the application pending. Considering the aspect that, applicant failed to proceed with the application, it would be proper to dismiss the application for want of prosecution. Hence, following order is passed.

:: O R D E R ::

The application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Place : Wai
Date : 03.04.2019.

(S. R. Bhor)
J.M.F.C. Wai. Dist. Satara.